1935, Ch. 145.)

  Any mortgage insurer or any mortgage guaranty insurer is insolvent whenever provision for its liabilities and for unearned
income would, after exhausting its required insurance surplus, impair its capital paid in so as to reduce it below two hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($250,000) or below 75 percent of the aggregate par value of its issued capital stock.

(Amended by Stats. 1961, Ch. 719.)

  (a) On or after January 1, 1970, as used in this article and in subdivision (i) of Section 1011, “insolvency” means either of the
following:

[...]

(g) In the case of all other risks, according to the standards provided in Article 3a (commencing with Section 10489.1), Chapter 5,
Part 2, Division 2.

(Amended by Stats. 1974, Ch. 447.)

  A title insurer is insolvent whenever provision for its liabilities would, after exhausting its required surplus, so far impair its
capital paid in as to reduce it below two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), or below 75 percent of the aggregate par value of
its issued capital stock.

(Amended by Stats. 1961, Ch. 167.)

  (a) As used in this section:

(1) “Impaired” means a financial situation in which the assets of an insurer are less than the sum of the insurer’s minimum required